FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-23-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	1 1884 87 77	EH WEIER 11881 11887 EKUN 11811 KNJOH 19180 HUR 1866		III SE	* 1
		101152083		52	f
men 9.	81-991 RECORDA	ATION FORM COV			lanamanin and allia angusin per lan in 1880 (1884 - Agentain Arcentel
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONL	. Y stached original do	ocument(s) or	conv(ios)
Submission		Conveyance Typ		cument(s) or	copyties).
X New		X Assignment	Security Ag	greement	
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of i	Name	
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other			
L	re Document	(For Us	U.S. Governme e ONLY by U.S. Governme	977 t ment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret F	ile
Conveying I	•	Mark if additional	names of conveying p		Execution Date onth Day Year
	Burke, Terrence M.				091499
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Burke, Lawrence T.				fonth Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names	s of receiving par	rties attached
Name (line 1)	Reliant Industries,	Inc.		is a	cument to be recorded n assignment and the
Name (line 2)				dom	iving party is not niciled in the United es, an appointment
Address (line 1)	333-3 Industrial Driv	J e		repr	domestic esentative is attached. signation must be a
Address (line 2)					arate document from ignment.)
Address (line 3)	Placerville	California State/Country		667 Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddroce	or the first Receiving F	Party only.	
Name	Sue Burke, Secretary				
Address (line 1)	Reliant Industries, I	nc.		***************************************	
Address (line 2)	333-3 Industrial Driv	<i>r</i> e			
Address (line 3)	Placerville, Califorr	nia 95667			
Address (line 4)					
22/1999 DNGUYEN	00000150 5429110	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	***************************************		
FC:581	40.00 OF				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0404

	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB ORE1	0027

Page 2

.s.	De	par	tme	ent	of	Со	mn	nerc:	e
ate	nt	and	Tra	ade	em	ark	Off	ice	
		P	ΔΤ	F	M.	Т			

OMB 0651-0027		PAICNI			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	530) 621-4945			
Name	Pat Alan Turner, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	550 Main Street, Suite E				
Address (line 2)	Placerville, CA 95667				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # 1			
	· ·	ditional numbers attached			
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or $$ the Patent $$ Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BOTH numbers fo	_			
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent I	lumber(s)			
5429110	_)				
		was Month Day Year			
If this document i signed by the firs	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application rst named executing inventor.	was worth Day Tear			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
Ente	PCT PCT application number	PCI			
<u>only</u>	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT			
	not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Tee Alliounic for Froperities Elected (e. e. e. e.	40.00			
	i of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Lit Account				
(Enter for	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	and Signature				
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any			
attach	hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as			
	ated herein.				
 Pat Alar	n Turner, Esq. GAA.	9-17-99			
	ne of Person Signing Signature	Date			

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0405

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0031-0027	PATENTS ONLY	FAILNI			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Teal			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)]			
Receiving Par		es attached			
	eceiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	same property).			
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num				
<u> </u>		1			

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT FROM TERRENCE BURKE AND LAWRENCE BURKE TO RELIANT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Invention Title: Mobile Pellet Stove with Thermal Barrier and Ventilated Firepot

Patent Number: 5,429,110
Issue Date: July 4, 1995

ASSIGNORS: TERRENCE M. BURKE and LAWRENCE T. BURKE

ASSIGNEE: RELIANT INDUSTRIES, INC.

TERRENCE M. BURKE and LAWRENCE T. BURKE of 333-3 Industrial Drive, Placerville, CA 95667 (hereafter "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of the invention and patent of the Mobile Pellet Stove with Thermal Barrier and Ventilated Firepot, Patent Number 5,429,110, issued July 4, 1995;

ASSIGNORS hereby grant and assign to RELIANT INDUSTRIES, INC. of 333-3 Industrial Drive, Placerville, CA 95667 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the above referenced invention and patent and its registration, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Dated: 9-14-99

Dated: 9-14-99

TERRENCE M. BURKE

LAWRENCE T. BURKE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
)

County of El Dorado

On 9-14-99 before me, a notary public, personally appeared TERRENCE M. BURKE and LAWRENCE T. BURKE, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons executed the instrument.

SEAL

Sasha X. Sight NOTARY PUBLIC



RECORDED: 09/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0407